

Date: 12th March 2025



To Listing Department **BSE** Limited Floor 1, Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 533268 ISIN: INE351L01016

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("Insider **Trading Regulations"**)

Dear Sir

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015(PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Shri Neeraj Jain Promoter& Managing Director of our Company, in Form C for purchasing 12000 Equity shares through open Market and acquisition of 61651 Equity Shares through off market held by Shri Akshay Kumar Jain, Promoter in SEA TV Network Limited on 10th March 2025

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

Karishma Jain (Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

Sea TV Network Limited

148, Manas Nagar, Shahganj, Agra-282010

Tel: +91-562-4036666, 2512122

Fax: +91-562-2511070

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: SEATV NETWORK LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE351L01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN, CIN/DIN, & (Promo address with contact nos. the promo group/designs person Directe immed	of Person (Promoter/ member of	acquisitio						The same of the sa	and the second s	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		P. State Co. Land Co. Land	acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/	Exchange on which the trade was executed
		security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants	% of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convertible Debent ures etc.)			ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	- Shares, Warrants	% of shareholdi ng		То		preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Neeraj Jain PAN: AANPJ2864J Phone09870849573 Address 4 Pandav Nagar MG Road 2 Sea TV Crossing ,Shahganj, Agra, 282010		Equity Shares	67,98,664 56.56%	Equity Shares	61,651	616510	Purchase	Equity Shares				11/03/2025		BSE Ltd

Neeraj Jain	Promoter	Equity	68,60,315	Equity	12000	91930	Purchase	Equity	68,72,315	10/03/2025	10/03/2025	11/03/2025	Open Market	BSE Ltd
PAN :AANPJ2864J Phone09870849573		Shares	57.07%	Shares				Shares	57.17%					
Address 4 Pandav Nagar MG Road 2 Sea TV Crossing ,Shahganj														
, Agra , 282010														

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)Regulations, 2015

. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).- NA

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract Contract specifications			Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NA	NA	, NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For and on behalf of

SEA TV NETWORK Limited

Name & Signature: Neeraj Jain

Designation: Promoter and Managing Director

Date: 11-03-2025 Place: Agra To

The Compliance Officer SEA TV Network Limited

Regd offc: 148, Manas Nagar, Shah Ganj, Agra -282 010 U.P. Date: 11.03.2025

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (the "Insider Trading Regulations")

Dear Sir,

I Akshay Kumar Jain (the "Seller"), one of the promoters of SEA TV Network Limited ("Target Company") have sold 61651 equity shares representing 0.51% of the total issued and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Target Company to Shri Neeraj Jain Promoter and Managing Director in SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

As required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Insider Trading Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the Sale in "Form C" (i.e. the relevant format under Regulation 7(2), as defined by the SEBI

This letter is intended for the Company's information and record.

Akshay Kumar Jain (Seller/Promoter)

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE351L01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & Person address with contact nos. (Promo			Securities acquired/Disposed				acquisition/disposal				intimation to	disposal (on market/public / rights/	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
	of the promote r group/ designat ed person / Director s/ immedi ate relative	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran	olding	Type of Securit y (For eg. Shares, Warra n ts, Conver t ible Debent ures etc.)			act ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revok e/ Invok e)	– Shares, Warrant	% of sharehold i ng	From	То		preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	09	10	11	12	13	14	15
Akshay Kumar Jain S/o Late Shri	Promote r	Equity Shares	61,651 0.51%	Equity Shares	61,65	616510	Sale	Equity Shares				11/03/2025	Off Market	BSE Ltd



Vinay Kumar Jain PAN : ADAPJ0610 Q						
Mobile: 0989759611 6 Address:Flat no. B 307 Aparna Prem 175 FT Road Shashtripura m Agra - 282007						

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).-NA

	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)											
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell							
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)							
16	17	18	19	20	21	22						
NA NA	NA NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA						

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Akshay Kumar Jain

Designation: Promoter Date: 11/03/2025 Place: Agra